
 

FIJI SWIMMING CALENDAR 2024 

January   

19th  FS Club Registrations deadline  

29 School Term 1 starts 

February 

3 LC Grand Prix 1, Suva 

3 SGM Fiji Swimming 

11-18 World Swimming Championships, Doha, Qatar 

March  

9 LC Grand Prix 2, Suva 

29-31 LC Open Nationals, Aquatic Centre, Suva - Easter Weekend-deferred 

31 AGM Fiji Swimming Elections 

April 

6 Oceania Time Trials, Aquatic Centre, Suva 

13 LC Grand Prix 3, Suva, Aquatics Centre, Suva 

21-24 Oceania Swimming Championships, Southport Aquatic Centre, Gold Coast, Queensland, Australia 

May 

3 School Term 1 ends 

12 Open Water Swim, Venue TBC 

20 School Term 2 starts 

31 LC National Schools Swimming Championships, Aquatic Centre, Suva 

June 

1 LC National Schools Swimming Championships, Aquatic Centre, Suva 

15-16 LC Age Nationals, Aquatic Centre, Suva 

July 

13 SC Grand Prix 1, Nadi 

27-31 Olympic Games 

August 

1-4 Olympic Games 

17 SC Grand Prix 2, Nadi 

21-24 Jnr Pan Pacific Swimming Championships, Canberra, Australia 

23 School Term 2 ends 

September    

1 Open Water Swim, Venue TBC 

9 School Term 3 starts 

21 SC Grand Prix 3, Nadi 

28-29 SC Open Nationals, Aquatic Centre, Suva 

October 

26-27 SC Age Nationals, Suva 

November    

  

December  

6 School Term 3 ends 

10-15 World Aquatics Swimming Championships (25m), Hungary, Budapest 

 



NOTE: DATES, EVENTS & VENUE SUBJECT TO CHANGE IF NEED BE 

 

FIJI SWIMMING CALENDAR 2024 

  

 

2024 SCHOOL TERMS  

Term 1 Start  29th January 

Term 1 End  3rd May 

Term 2 Start  20th May 

Term 2 End  23rd August 

Term 3 Start  9th September 

Term 3 End  6th December 
 

 

2024 Fiji Public Holidays  

New Year’s Day  Monday 1st January  

Easter  

Friday 29th March 

Saturday 30th March 

Sunday 31st March  

Monday 1st April  

Girmit Day Monday 13th May 

Ratu Sir Lala Sukuna Day Friday 31st May 

Prophet Mohammed Monday 16th September  

Fiji Day  Thursday 10th October  

Diwali  Friday 1st November  

Christmas Day  Wednesday 25th December  

Boxing Day  Thursday 26th December  
 

   

  

  

 


